## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Janus Adriaan Willem de Pagter	11/07/2007
Simon Eduard Niekolaas	11/07/2007
Eleonora Patricia van den Putten	11/07/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pagter & Partners International B.V.	
Street Address:	Industrieterrein Borchwerf, Vaartveld 14	
City:	Roosendaal	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	NL-4704 SE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11885657

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: webblaw@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM, P.C.
Address Line 1: 700 KOPPERS BUILDING
Address Line 2: 436 SEVENTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0470-073173
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William H. Logsdon, Reg. No. 22,132

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020977 FRAME: 0670

500545417

7 00 0V\$ aC

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020977 FRAME: 0671

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY				
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Janus Adriaan Willem DE PAGTER Simon Eduard NIEKOLAAS Eleonora Patricia VAN DEN PUTTEN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: PAGTER & PARTNERS INTERNATIONAL B.V.  Internal Address: Industrieterrein Borchwerf, Vaartveld 14			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) November 7, 2007	Street Address: Roosendaal			
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	City: State: Country: THE NETHERLANDS Zip: NL-4704 SE			
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/885,657  Additional numbers att	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name:_William H. Logsdon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 436 Seventh Avenue 700 Koppers Building	<ul><li>Enclosed</li><li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li></ul>			
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>15219</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1059			
Phone Number: 412-471-8815  Fax Number: 412-471-4094	Expiration Date <u>08/2010</u> b. Deposit Account Number <u>23-0650</u>			
Fax Number: 412-471-4094  Email Address: webblaw@webblaw.com	Authorized User Name			
9 Signature: /a//A/ //				
Signature	May 21, 2008  Date			
William H. Logsdon, Reg. No. 22,132 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Doc. No.

# **ASSIGNMENT**

#### WHEREAS, I/WE:

de Pagter, Janus Adriaan Willem

a citizen of

the Netherlands

residing at

Dorus Rijkersstraat 53

NL-4771 AB Dinteloord

the Netherlands

Niekolaas, Simon Eduard

a citizen of

the Netherlands

residing at

Gaagweg 7B

NL-2636 AG Schipluiden

the Netherlands

van den Putten, Eleonora Patricia

a citizen of

the Netherlands

residing at

Schelpheuvelstraat 76

B-2910 Essen

Belgium

as assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

# Flower support with stem protection

for which I/we have:

- (a) filed an application for United States Letters Patent on September 4, 2007 (Serial No. 11/885,657
- (b) executed an application for United States Letters
  Patent on
  and
  respectively; and

national phase of international application PCT/NL2006/050043

WHEREAS, Pagter & Partners International B.V.

a corporation of The Netherlands

whose post office address is:

Industrieterrein Borchwerf, Vaartveld 14

NL-4704 SE Roosendaal

the Netherlands

as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

PATENT REEL: 020977 FRAME: 0673

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

Witness:

Drana Gberm Duurskedestraat ig 4834 tif Bredon

Witness:

(de Pagter, Janus Adriaan Willem)

(Signature of first or sole) assignor)

November Date

(Niekolaas, Simon Eduard)

(Signature of second assignor) Date November 7, 2007

Linda Seitner Witness: Krekelberg S

(van den Putten, Eleonora Patricia)

(Signature of third assignor)

November 7, 2007

Witness:

M. de Graaf Konijnenbergez 4874 12 Etten-leur

**RECORDED: 05/21/2008** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020977 FRAME: 0674